

City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 9/18/2019

Sponsor(s): Quinn (13)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Handicapped Parking Permit No. 113985

Committee(s) Assignment: . Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

MEMORANDUM FOR TRAFFIC REGULATIONS

OVERRIDE PROHIBITION AGAINST PARKING (Except for the Handicapped):

Street, etc:	West 56th Place		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Location, etc:_	No. 4041	Permit No.	113985
Distance or ext	ent:		
Hours:	at all times		
Days:	no exceptions		- Cobillo

MARTY QUINN / ALDERMAN, 13TH WARD



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE CITY OF CHICAGO

July 17, 2019

IRMA CALVILLO 4041 W 56TH PL CHICAGO, IL 60629

Dear Applicant:

The Department of Finance has received your request for disabled parking signs. Your application has been reviewed and a survey of the requested location was conducted.

The Department cannot recommend the signs for the following reason(s): ALTERNATIVE ACCESSIBLE PARKING

GARAGE AT LOCATION

You may appeal this decision. Appeals must be filed within ten (10) days. Appeal requests must be made in writing and include reasons to support a request for a review. Appeals may be directed to:

Mayor's Office for People with Disabilities Disabled Parking Signs Appeal City Hall, Room 104 121 N. LaSaile St. Chicago, IL 60602

A decision regarding the appeal will be made within thirty (30) days of the request. Applicants will be notified by mail of the final decision.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact us at (312) 747-0114.

Thank you,

Anthony Gambino Director of Administration

July 19, 2019

ALDERMAN MARTY QUINN WARD 13 6500 S PULASKI RD. CHICAGO, IL 60629

Dear ALDERMAN QUINN:

The Department of Finance received a request for disabled parking signs to be posted in your ward. The application has been reviewed and a survey of the location has been conducted. The Department cannot recommend the application.

Provided is the name and address of the applicant, the proposed location of the signs, and the Department's reason for not recommending the application.

Applicant's Name: IRMA CALVILLO

Applicant's Address: 4041 W 56TH PL

Reason Not-Recommended: ALTERNATIVE ACCESSIBLE PARKING

Explanation: GARAGE AT LOCATION

Appeals must be filed within ten (10) days. Appeal requests must be made in writing and state reasons to support a request for a review. Appeals may be directed to the Mayor's Office for People with Disabilities (MOPD), Disabled Parking Signs Appeal, City Hall, Room 104, 121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60602. A decision regarding an appeal will be made within thirty (30) days of the request. Applicants are notified by mail of the final decision.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office at (312) 747-0114.

Very truly yours,

Anthony Gambino
Director of Administration II

cc: Mayor's Office for People with Disabilities